# CO 5523

## GENERAL FILE NO. 3255.2

### CALENDAR NO. 5

#### SESSIONS 2023

#### AMEND ORDINANCE GENERAL FILE NO. 3255

### AN ORDINACE AMENDING AN ORDINANCE TO PROVIDE FOR THE ISSUANCE OF TICKETS FOR THOSE OFFENSES AS DEFINED BY RESOLUTION RATHER THAN CITATIONS AS THE INITIAL FORM OF DUE PROCESS THEREBY PROMOTING THE BEST INTEREST OF THE RESIDENTS OF THE CITY OF BRADFORD BY PERMITTING THE RESOLUTION OF AN ALLEGED VIOLATION IN AN EXPEDITIOUS FASHION WITHOUT RESORTING TO THE COURTS TO RESOLVE THE MATTER.

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRADFORD, MCKEAN COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA AND IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED AND ENACTED BY AUTHORITY OF THE SAME AS FOLLOWS:

#### § 212-6 Violations and penalties.

- A. For the first offense of the violation of this article within a twelve-month period, the tickets shall be issued in the amount of \$70.
- B. For the second offense of the violation of this article within a twelve-month period, the tickets shall be issued in the amount of \$100.
- C. For the third offense of the violation of this article within a twelve-month period, the tickets shall be issued in the amount of \$200.
- D. For the fourth offense and all subsequent offenses of the violation of this article within a twelve-month period, the ticket shall be issued in the amount of \$600.

This Ordinance shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

INTRODUCED THIS <u>11<sup>th</sup></u> DAY OF <u>APRIL</u>, A. D., 2023

FINALLY PASSED THIS \_\_\_\_\_\_, A. D., 2023

CITY ADMINISTRATOR

MAYOR